5

6

7

8

9

10

LRBb3292/1 PJK:kmg:lp

SENATE AMENDMENT 17, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 768

May 7, 1998 - Offered by Senator WIRCH.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly amendment 2 1, as follows:
- 1. Page 428, line 7: delete the material beginning with "primary care" and ending with "provider," on line 9.
 - **2.** Page 428, line 10: delete "who" and substitute "provider that".
 - **3.** Page 431, line 23: delete the material beginning with "participating" and ending with "primary" on line 25 and substitute "participating".
 - **4.** Page 432, line 1: delete the material beginning with "primary" and ending with "as primary" on line 2 and substitute "participating".
 - 5. Page 432, line 4: after "Specialist" insert "physicians and other".
- 11 **6.** Page 432, line 5: on lines 5 and 7, after "physicians" insert "and other providers".

5

6

7

8

9

10

- 1 **7.** Page 432, line 12: on lines 12, 16 and 19, after "physician" insert "or other provider".
- **8.** Page 432, line 13: on lines 13 and 15, after "physicians" insert "or other providers".
 - **9.** Page 432, line 17: after "physician's" insert "or other provider's".
 - **10.** Page 432, line 23: delete that line and substitute "to a specialist physician or other provider. A managed care plan may restrict the specialist physician or other provider".
 - 11. Page 433, line 1: before "to whom" insert "or other provider".
 - **12.** Page 433, line 1: before ", in" insert "or other provider".

11 (END)